

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 254 of 2022****SAJAN KUMAR AGRAWAL *versus* Smt. Sunita Patel****Order Sheet**

07/08/2025	Mr. J.N. Nande, Advocate appears along with Mr. Abhishek Kumar Rai, counsel for the Appellant, and prays for a week's time in the matter. As prayed by him, post this matter after a week for consideration on admission. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Sunita	