

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No.254 of 2022****Sajan Kumar Agrawal *Versus* Smt. Sunita Patel****Order Sheet**

20/08/2025	Shri J. N. Nande, Advocate appears along with Shri Mohd. Naeem, counsel for the appellant. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for two weeks time to argue on an application marked as I.A.No.1 of 2025. Time, as prayed for, is granted. SD/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Tumane	