



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 254 of 2022SAJAN KUMAR AGRAWAL **versus** Smt. Sunita Patel**Order Sheet**

24/09/2025	Mr. Jitendra Nath Nande, Advocate with Mr. Mohd. Naqeeb and R.P. Tripathi counsel for the appellant. Service report of notice issued to respondent is awaited. Heard on I.A. No.1/2025 which is an application seeking amendment in Acquittal Appeal. After arguing for some time, learned counsel for the appellant prays for time to file appropriate application. As prayed, list it in the week commencing 6th October, 2025. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Rao	