



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 254 of 2022

SAJAN KUMAR AGRAWAL **versus** Smt. Sunita Patel

CRMP/2737/2025

Order Sheet

02/12/2025	<u>CRA No.254/2022</u> Mr. Jitendra Nath Nande, counsel for the appellant. No one appears for the respondent though notice has been served. <u>CRMP No.2737/2022</u> Mr. Jitendra Nath Nande, counsel for the petitioner. Issue notice to the respondent on I.A. No.01/2025 as well as the petition. PF to be paid within a week. Let both the cases be listed after 4 weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) JUDGE
Khatai	