



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 254 of 2022

SAJAN KUMAR AGRAWAL versus Smt. Sunita Patel

CRMP/2737/2025

Order Sheet

20/02/2026	Mr. Rudrapati Tripathi, Advocate on behalf of Mr. J.N. Nande, Advocate for the Appellant/petitioner in both the cases. Mr. Sanjay Agrawal, Advocate for the Respondent in CRMP No. 2737/2025. None for the respondent in ACQA No. 254/2022 though served. Record of both the concerned Courts is received. Both the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre of this Court (C.G.) on 10th March, 2026 to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between them. List these matters along with mediation report. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	