



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 254 of 2022

SAJAN KUMAR AGRAWAL **versus** Smt. Sunita Patel

CRMP/2737/2025

Order Sheet

23/04/2026	Mr. B.N. Nande, Advocate for the Petitioner in both the cases. Ms. Vidhi Matlani, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sanjay Agrawal, Advocate for the Respondent in both the cases. Heard on I.A. No. 01/2025 in CRMP No. 2737/2025, an application for condonation of delay in filing the present petition. As both cases pertain to Section 138 of the NI Act with regard to Cheque No. 4413722 dated 21.01.2008 amounting to Rs.7,00,000/-, it would be appropriate to hear both cases together. Upon due consideration, I.A. No. 01/2025 is allowed and the delay of 1103 days in filing the present petition is hereby condoned. As per the mediation report dated 20.04.2026, the mediation has failed between the parties. Heard on admission. Admit.

Sourabh P.	The Records of the trial Court and the Appellate Court have been received. List these cases for final hearing in the month of June, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
------------	--