



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 254 of 2022SAJAN KUMAR AGRAWAL **versus** Smt. Sunita Patel*along with***CRMP/2737/2025**SAJAN KUMAR AGRAWAL **versus** Smt. Sunita Patel**Order Sheet**

25/06/2026	Mr. Jitendra Nath Nande, counsel for the appellant in ACQA No. 254 of 2022 and counsel for the petitioner in CRMP No. 2737 of 2025. Ms. Vidhi Maltani, Advocate, appears on behalf of Mr. Sanjay Agrawal, counsel for respondent no.2 in CRMP No. 2737/2025. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the copies of both Acquittal Appeal and CRMP have been received and subsequently they have filed power in CRMP No.2737/2025. She prays for time to file power in appeal. As prayed, list it in the month of July, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Rao	