



CGHC010334482022

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**ACQA No. 254 of 2022****SAJAN KUMAR AGRAWAL *versus* Smt. Sunita Patel****CRMP/2737/2025****Order Sheet**

07/08/2026	Mr. J.N. Nande, counsel for the appellant in ACQA No.254/2022 and counsel for the petitioner in CRMP No.2737/2025. Ms. Vidhi Matlani, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Sanjay Agrawal, counsel for respondent No. 2 in CRMP No.2737/2025. As prayed by learned counsel for respondent, list this case in the week after next. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge

pekde